Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

Please supply a list identifying all the commercial property owned by Leicester city council, also stating when it was bought and for what price; its estimated or known value now and any rental income.
Also a list for the last three years identifying any commercial property sold by Leicester city council, also stating when it was bought by the council and the price paid at the time; the date it was sold and the amount paid to the council by the new owner.

The Council does not hold a definitive list of the year each building was acquired and the price paid.  This historical data is held in different parts of the Council and will take many hours to collate. Section 12 of the FoI Act makes provision for public authorities to refuse requests for information where the cost of dealing with them would exceed the appropriate limit, which for local government is set at £450. This represents the estimated cost of one person spending more than 18 hours in determining whether the department holds the information, locating, retrieving and extracting the information. 

This letter acts as a Refusal Notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act, because under the provisions of section 12.1 of the Act, to continue to comply with your request will exceed the appropriate limit.

The Council does, however, hold the attached data regarding commercial properties owned by the Council and details of those sold in the last three years. Please see the attached spreadsheet.

 You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

